
TRTA District 8 Officers 
2020-2022 

President 
Julie Spears 
PO Box 787 
New Boston, TX  75570-0787 
jfoxspears@gmail.com 
(817) 980-6318 
 
First Vice-President 
Andi Kirby 
kirbypars@aol.com 
(903) 838-9839 
 
Second Vice-President 
Sheila Daughtrey 
sheila.daughtrey@gmail.com 
(903) 517-9285 
 
Secretary 
Ruby Brown 
PO Box 7214 
Longview, TX  75607-7214 
rubyjbrown@netzero.net 
(903) 753-2592 
 
Treasurer 
Laura Marlowe 
marlowel@cableone.net 
(903) 280-1127 
 
Parliamentarian 
George Kale 
gkale@sbcglobal.net 
(903) 649-1616 
 
Historian 
Enda Herzog 
elherzog@wildblue.net 
(903) 577-1544 (713)817-4434 
 
Immediate Past President 
Joan Cook 
joancook@ymail.com 
(903) 884-2556 
 
Legislative Chair 
Charles Thompson 
cbthompson@suddenlink.net 
(903) 279-2199 

 
Info/Protective Services Chair 
Minnie Birdsong 
laughton@peoplescom.net 
(903) 860-7780 (903)588-5911 
 
Community Volunteer Service Chair 
Jean Bratton 
mjbrat@cableone.net 
(903) 838-0459 
 
Retirement Education Committee Chair 
Julie Spears 
PO Box 787 
New Boston, TX  75570-0787 
jfoxspears@gmail.com 
(817) 980-6318 
 
Healthy Living Chair 
Mary Snell 
maryysnell55@gmail.com 
(903) 249-1325 
 
Foundation Liaison 
Renee Steele 
rsteele821@yahoo.com 
(903) 845-5708 
 
Member Benefits 
Carolyn Lance 
carolyn.lance@gmail.com 
(903) 277-5772 
 
Technology Contact 
Rebecca Cerliano 
bcerliano@gmail.com 
(903) 738-8138 
 
Local Unit Support 
Racyne Mitchell 
ramcem1@aol.com 
(903) 643-0340 (903) 738-7880 
 
 
 
 


